
B—7 [Ft. ll]

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1948-49
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued

(a) £6,000 provided on main estimates. Extra amount required is to assist in providing additional
residential aceommodation for elderly and young people living in cities. Subsidy is limited
to one-third of the cost of the land and buildings.

32

For Services chargeable on the
Consolidated Fund—continued

£ £ £

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT —ctd.

VOTE—INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued

Subdivision No. V.—Miscellaneous Services—ctd. l

Other Chargés for and incidental to—continued
Subsidies to Christian organizations towards

cost of providing additional residential
accommodation (additional) (a) 9,000

Less amount provided in main estimates not
required : Subsidies to Otago Centennial
Association

166,596

2,616

Saving on expenditure already provided on
mainestimates consequent upon adjustment
of the exchange rate

163,980

Gr. 1,800

Total—Subdivision No. V
162,180

162,868

TOTAL .. 162,563


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

